Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insclvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04018253

Name of Company

Wyndham UK Limited
1/ We .
Peter Richard Dewey David Hill
5th Floor 5th Floor
Riverside House Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road 31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff Cardiff
CF11 9HB CF119HB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 15 January 2010

Signed Date 15 January 2010
V

Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP

5tth|]oor ynor | ) For Official Use

Riverside House Insol

FRIDAY

31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff
CF11 9HB
* GV.J
Ref: 8WY0801/PRD/DH/NA/SLG A58 ADWBE -6

22/01/2010
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Wyndham UK Limited

on the 15 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Arwel Brynmor Morgan, Director, 2 Havergal Close, Caswell, Swansea, SA3 4RL

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B& C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 15 January 2010 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as An
Engineering Services Company

Swern/affirmed at ‘ 3

oat St L) 2O
Signatures @V\M\W J

Before Me @

A Solicitor or jasi ised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Sclicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
ahove respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Wyndham UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 January 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Freehold Land & Property 225,000.00 125,000.00
Book Debts 169,294.00 140,000.00
Surplus due from GE Capital 135,000.00 135,000.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 400,000.00

@N\M\w 1.0V

Signature Date




Wyndham UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 January 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 400,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,254.00
3,254.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 396,746.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 82 349.20
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 314,396.80
Debts secured by floating charges
Baclays Bank plc 75,785.00
75,785.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 238,611.80
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 82,349.20
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 320,961.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 141,951.11
Employees 27,329.00
Inland Revenue 210,709.00
Customs & Excise 136,594.00
516,583.11

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(195,622.11)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shareholders 8950,000.00
Ordinary A Shares 150,000.00
Deferred Shareholders 50,000.00

(195,622.11)

1,1560,000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{1,345,622.11)

Signature C Q} Date 1$.0V.10




#¥:60 0102 Asenuer G| 00'9 189A J0S Sdi Z Jo | afeg
618981 JYL £1VS 10qle) Mod ‘Aenp suAiemal ‘youelg joqie) Hod Py S$900Y WexoT 0012
ZLsrr'e ASY 2840 ‘uebiowels piy ‘ppudiuod ‘sielsg [eisnpul isalojel] Ly Aiojoed Jsjsewiaeddy suosuyor oorD
05216 d¥¥ $ZIN ‘PUBLISGUNYLION ‘YIAIG MJEed SSauIsng apIsanly YiAlg 'Hnod Uoisiuod ‘v iun 1H LOHO
00'¥#65°9¢} YV 127 'loodiear ooQ suasnD MNE ‘WES ] YIS Aouar|osu| [eluad {LVA) swoisny g anuaAay NH ZOHD
00'602°0LC ZZ\ 863N 'auAL uodn apseoman ‘uojuaqbuo maia yied uojuag '20ZE dg WY ‘NHDI (3AVd) swojsn) g anuaasy WH E0HD
00'6¥€ MHO ZEW ‘Jisayduel ‘'O G Piop4S ‘L9 Xog QOd pajWi sanusy anH uopmaH 00HD
ot'698 7119 NN 'ucidweyLON YJed UCHNOW ‘peoy ed sbuny P11 suoljowold pabpayio L0SDD
vl rds ZIVS '10q|eL HOd ‘peoy uoaelaqy '2)ejs] |elsnpu) ueibeg ‘01 1uN P17 S2IBAA UINOS S2pPOILEaD) 00920
344
00'GYE 0ag ,m:smvto> uinog .EmEmEom _cmso_onm_n_rcm._. .>m>> m_._mmS_ _mcmm_z@:o_w:u_ _o_. un P17 Eman_mSmD b mc_:_m._._. uohneasiy 003D
00°Z18'0€ g.1103 103D
000 YL LY eisedsue 1eans Bury ve P17 (euoleuIBIU| UoENQ [Kolale]
al'6€2 DAZ LLYS ‘UlesN ‘Alad uojug 'peoy UieaN Gg Aipunen [esewwod 384 00042
08'0£5'91 D3 €40 ‘WpieD ‘Aepn Aque P17 811K 3RIYBA NIWAD G020
1102 109 8XS 'anyYsayD ‘SWInH s|peay) ‘Peoy peg ‘usalis YeQ 'esnoH apmAluncd apiminunod 000
ZL'96Y pajWi] MN snioD 200D
1LZ2°06S aqag/l sAd .mmu_._n_.:._ouw hm>._ _Umom mmU_E._:Bw 96 Saljuad) adlAleg snI0D 102D
199 4AV 24D 'HIpJeD ‘peoy sAMID Zg ‘@SNOH sAmD sayaseag Auedwo) 900D
Z9'G96'IL X3P gXS ‘@ayssy ‘Aoes ‘peoy {ledauoig ‘Wno |ledsucis uonubon €000
67°L8E Zrl 61S ‘easuemg ‘sizjuAbpens) ‘ppaio) |0aH 'sabenoy uspleg | saotneg Bulues|p aoloyd Z00D
§5°098 3IXT L4 ‘puabpug ‘aje)s3y |euisnpu| EpORIG ‘Nepield [09H P11 ABojouyoa] seidwe) 002D
000 181 86HQ 'Weying ‘Moy a0U3pIA0Ld WoosIaL ysnug 09D
00'66E 40g 14D ‘vefiowe|s piy ‘puabpug ‘peoy sbpugmed abejjop puabpug €090
62’608 DL0 ZSg ‘loisug ‘peoy J19pasd 62 - T 9ld @JIH uopuesg z08o
(A LNZ 8ZIN J1sayouepy ‘Aajsiopy 'peoy Aajisald ‘ZL X0g Od '@aua) 99IA19G Jawoisng P D08 1042
00¥LLT a9 €640 ‘puabpug 'aifd ‘s1e1s3 wied abejia ‘8SNOH puesye) P} UOHEPOWILICIOY S|GEHOd POOMUDIG 0042
LS¥8L'G. AY9 LOM ‘Poomung ‘Aepp @011s|3 ‘@snoH 23aljs|3 oold Yy ojd yueg shejoieg 5090
gL /0Lt avl X3 J8iex3 'pPecy Yinowpis Hied ssauisng uopeq [IIH S90IAIS [BIS QSY OvO
000 3d9 SNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|IIH IWPUIAA ‘B13U3D HHJ sucynjog ssauisng HHd leAy EovD
6791 dV9 LMD 'amal) 'aAlQ SIBWISSAA 'BjeD WU 2 Old SIoNpoid Ky ZOv0
06'¥65 ray 1S9 ‘loisg ‘asnoH saould ‘asnoH Aenp peoig P11 (MiN) 8doin3a oly LOVD
G698Y'L (D8 OVS 'BasuUEMS ‘UOISLIIOW “jled SSBLISNg S[EA BaSUBMS ‘ABAA pPAULWED Bunssuwibug uoyy 00vD
3 sSaIppy awepN Aoy

sioypal) Auedwon - g

pajiwi] YN weypuipy
d711 (jenuag) Joukes] ssiqbag




#¥:60 01.0Z Aenuer G| 00°9 13A 108 SdI Z jo g abey
12'818°295 Buyejol sauug og
D08
06'8Z¢ LYS ‘Basuemg ‘Aepa UBIGRS 'smolng uAlwii) JUsasald eq(3 jleuina] 10 [1I2YS JauLod Hodsuely aifoq M 00MD
L8 PSP MAlL €37 491se0197 ‘6.2 X0g9 Od 1091 BuniA 00AD
2200 XX €840 ‘Alnydisen ‘peoy Juadsal) ‘esnoH ucbespuad P11 seoiAeS Juswabeuepy |joue) Sewoy | 204D
28'655'Y XXL €840 ‘Alnydise) ‘peoy Jus0sa1) ‘@snoH uobelpuad P11 {s1@xo.qg) foLren sewoy | L0LD
6E£°086°21 rg9 €840 ‘puabpug ‘alfd 'sieIs3g |euisnpu) wued abelA ‘eUoW 108H L P11 Buipidm HOL €010
18'958'L 9YL £1VS 10qeL Hod ‘AenpD suAjemel 'L wun sonelpiH joqle) 001D
000 ars 60d WUBABH ‘€| X0g Od ‘anua) juawhed o3TvYMS €0SO
ZO'SLL ueBiowe|o) }1SapA '10qIEL Hod 'ue|Beg “NBd [ELISNpU| apeied Aemeas 'ZL uun (waisapn) sanuan any Apsadg 208D
0.°S0F 408 SvS _mwmcmgw _CO«_mwcmS_ .ummbw c_m_m FA .mm:OI UameH mhw_QOUOHOr_n_ SIBAA YINOS 0SSO
91’092’ FYh GYS 'easUBMS “Yled sSauisng Basuems 'yoejuag ‘Aepp edoun3 'eg pun P17 12mod pini4 sniig L0SO
¥Z +#99 NVYE GOHD ‘BLIAA UINOS "HO4 S19WS3IT 'YIBd SS8UISNE 810WssS0y ‘Justupedaq soueuly S9S 00SO
617041 199 ££49 'puabpug 'alid ‘9ieis3 jeuisnpu| wied abej|IA ‘peoy wied sbe|iA eze P17 Aoueynsuog ' Buiules] SSY Z0yo
00€98°L dSZ €1VS 10qie L Lod 'webiey ‘sbueis ayy P31 $S80JY |BJ0 L P10JaMOY 00"2
S0'L8E'y 1899 LE4D ‘puabpug ‘alkd ‘@1els3 jeuisnpu| wied abe|A ‘peoy wued abejia eze sistjeioads Buys g adoy L0YD
£e'89v TAS 2£40 '‘PPUdAluod 'BiElST |BUISNPU) 1S3I0JR) | ‘PJOJMOYIIAN YL 'SHIOM UBmiad * 2 HUN P11 Ajages g a4 wapold €040
LB'BYL'E ZH9 ZLYS 049|el HOd ‘PEOY UOSIPPY T Hun paywi] auadid 18walg ¢0do
9G'Z86'81 v4S 014D ‘HipIeD ‘Aeg Hipie] 'sop Aosswiod pajliwi] ucixes-Xiuadyd 10dD
qe'll NHL £LvS ‘uebiowe|s) 1SOpA ‘Jogie L HOod ‘Peoy joqied P17 AlQ sebed 00d2D
000 HLl 6S ‘pRIYeYS ‘sue sjoadays ‘Lg) Xog Od P ssaquiels ndwnyoino 0002
OHG 229N
62'65 ‘anysweybumop ‘uojybnog ‘sue aelg ‘uonels Buidwng uoybnog ‘asnoH wingyae|g sasldiaug anysweybuioN yLoN LOND
SL'120T XV. TLYS 10gieL Hod “Yied AbJau3 uelbeq ‘9iejs3 uoplen ‘'€z Hun SB{EM BP0 UBSSIN EOND
2] ol 4 ZDE LIVS ‘UleaN ‘aquad JIAID ‘uoloag saley ssaulsng (1ounod AUnog) Jogiet Hod B YieaN COND
06°6vS Ndt £137 '241Ysi8)$a0197 ‘YuomiainT “jed [enuad ‘unod puepiy Gl PY $8320Y IpIMUONEN 00ND
05625l useuo] ‘j0odAuod ‘umoisyIyLS ‘peoy ployelS gy seoinag Bulsasuibul auin HOWND
9¥'619's Z9¥L 99N ‘aausyiag ‘Buipesy Hled ssauisng SUOHNS ‘'z HUN P17 Zueyaiaw O0WD
3 $S21ppy SWEN Aoy

slojipai) Auedwon - g

pajiwiy )N weypulip
d11 (lenuan) Joukesy saiqbag




G£'60 010Z Aenuer G|

t0°G J9A DS Sdl

} jo | abeg

7
/\15//25 ainmeubis

000'0S1°) Buijjejo)] saujug ¢
GZe's 0 5Z9'S 0 oY £VYS ‘UeBlowe|S) 1SapA 'BISUBMG '|lamsen 'as0|)) |eblaaeH ¢ uebiow ueor 'siy  OOWH
000°0S 0 000'0S 0 DAE L LYS ‘uebiowe|s) 1Sopn 'UieaN ‘Bluwi) ‘POOAA Neullg g SUUT UOWIG JIN 00rH
000'051L 0 000'0S1 0 'adysiaysaclopp ‘aacibswoig ‘abbigapie| ‘aue aal] MO|IOH ‘9ShoH 93J) MOjjCH BIZUINDEIN WEYEID I Z0WH
000'05 000'06 0 0 Frg 0SS 'X9$S3 'BSS UO YIIOISOAA ‘apeue|ds] ||am)[eYD L6 uAlleme] ¥ a W ¢0TH
000'69Z 0 000'6YT 0 Fr'8 0SS 'X9SS3 'e9S Uo YIDISap 'apeue|ds] [|2myeyD L6 ufllama ¥ a I CO0H
G/E'9 0 G/E'8 0 1Y £vS ‘uebiowe|D I1Sapn ‘EasuBmS '|lamseD '9s0|D) [eflaneH ¢ uebioly |amty IN LOWH
000'051L 000'0S 1 0 0 S ‘uebiowe|o) 1Sapp ‘BasuEmS ‘fjamseD) 'as0|D) [EBseneH ¢ 'uebiopy lamuy I O3 PaYIWIT SIIUIWON SaJnjuap ualjeH LOHH
000'0G61 0 000'0S1L 0 S ‘ueblowe|sy jsapn ‘easuems ‘[lemsen) ‘aso|D |ebianeH ¢ ‘ueblop javuy I Of0 pajwi SasuUION Saunjuaa usleH 00HH
000°6EE 0 000'6EE 0 'X9583 ‘B2 UO JIJISBAN 'Speur|ds] IemdeyD L6 ‘uAllamalT H O SIN Y IIN 97D 1snu1 Apwey uflama)] ¥ g LOTH
|e1ol 010 [Te] Jold ssalppy SweN Kay

siapjoyaleys - 9
PajIWI MN weypulip




